

**Special Case No.49/2008**  
**Regn.No.378/2014**

**O r d e r No -26.**  
**Dt.12/11/2018.**

Record is posted today for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. prosecutor files attendance o witness-viz. **Subhrendu Sarkar. He is** examined and cross examined is **P.W.1 in** full and discharged.

**Exhibit-1 is** marked in course of evidence of P.W.1.

To 13/11/2018 for further evidence.

**ADJ-cum-Special Court**  
**under the Electricity Act,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**