

**Court of the Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court (E.C. Act.),**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**  
**Special -49 of 2008 (R-378/2014)**  
**CNR NO-WBDD01-000364-2008**  
**Sri Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra(JO Code-WB00902)**

**Order No-40**  
**01-09-2021**

Prosecution files hajira.

Accused Ramkishore Mundra is absent by filing a petition and prays for time.

No summons have been issued.

Case is adjourned today.

Issue summons upon the Csw-1,6,7,8,9,10,11,12 and 13.

Prosecution to take steps.

Fix **18-11-2021** for evidence of CSW-1,6 & 7.

Fix **20-11-2021** for evidence of CSW-8 & 9.

Fix **22-11-2021** for evidence of CSW-10 & 11.

Fix **23-11-2021** for evidence of CSW-12 & 13.

D/c by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), D/D at Balurghat.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), D/D at Balurghat.