

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Special Court,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**  
**Special Court Case No.49/2008 (Computer Registration No.378/2014)**  
**CNR No.WBDD01-000364-2008.**  
**Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code No. WB 00902).**

**Order No.41**

**18.11.2021**

The sole accused on bail is present by filing late hazira.

Learned P.P-in-charge is also present and submits that no witness has turned up.

Received Summons after proper service upon the C.S.W No.6, Premlata Mundra. But she has not turned up before this Court. As such, **bailable W.A is required to be issued against her to compel her appearance before the Court.** Such bailable W.A will be ordered to be issued on 23.11.2021, i.e. the last date of the present schedule.

Received the Summons of C.SW No.7, Dipankar Banerjee unserved along with a certificate issued by the Member, No.10 Uday Gram Panchayat where from it appears that the said witness has expired about two years ago. Accordingly, his name be expunged from the list of witness.

To 20.11.2021 for further evidence as per schedule.

Dictated and corrected by me.

**Additional Sessions Judge,  
Special Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**

**Additional Sessions Judge,  
Special Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**