

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Special Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Special Case No.49/2008 (Computer Registration No.378/2014)
CNR No.WBDD01-000364-2008.
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code No. WB 00902).

Order No.50
03.06.2022.

Accused Ramkishore Mundra on bail is present.

The learned P.P-in-charge is present with one witness.

Biswajit Bhattacharjee, PW-9 is examined-in-chief, cross examined in full and discharged. He proved the endorsement on the written FIR, the formal FIR, re-seizure list and the rough sketch map with index and the same have been marked as exhibits-5, 6, 3 and 7 respectively.

On verbal submission of the learned P.P-in-charge the evidence is closed.

To 16.06.2022 for examination of the accused person under section 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court
(under Electricity Act),
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**

**Judge, Special Court
(under Electricity Act),
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**