

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Special Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Special Case No.49/2008 (Computer Registration No.378/2014)
CNR No.WBDD01-000364-2008.
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code No. WB 00902).

Order No.53
25.07.2022

Sole accused on bail is present by filing hazira.

The learned P.P-in-charge and the learned advocate for the accused – both are found present.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C.

The accused is examined under Section of the 313 of Cr.P.C in a separate prescribed form which is tagged with the case record. The questions were put to the accused in Bengali and the accused replied such questions in Bengali and the answers given by the accused are translated in English and the same contains a full and true account of the statement made by the accused.

The accused refused to adduce any defence witness on his behalf.

On going through the case record, I find that the present case may be compounded.

Accordingly, let the case record be sent to the learned Secretary, DLSA, Dakshin Dinajpur for placing the record in the National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 13.08.2022.

To 22.08.2022 for awaiting record from the learned Secretary, DLSA, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court
(under Electricity Act),
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**

**Judge, Special Court
(under Electricity Act),
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**