

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Special Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Special Case No.49/2008 (Computer Registration No.378/2014)
CNR No.WBDD01-000364-2008.
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code No. WB 00902).

Order No.54
22.08.2022.

Accused Ram Kishan Mundra on bail is present.

The learned P.P-in-charge is also present.

Today is fixed for awaiting case record from the learned Secretary, DLSA, Dakshin Dinajpur.

At this stage the accused filed a petition seeking necessary permission to adduce defence witness.

Heard both sides.

Perused the said petition. Considered.

For proper adjudication, the said petition filed by the accused persons is allowed.

To 20.09.2022 for evidence of Defence witness.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Special Judge (under Electricity Act),
Special Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**

**Special Judge (under Electricity Act),
Special Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**